503418004 07/31/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3464638

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JONG OH KIM				07/30/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:	SEOK J	SEOK JAE LEE			
Street Address:	9, MAES	9, MAESONGGOSAEK-RO 691BEON-GIL, GWONSEON-GU			
Internal Address:	(GOSAE	EK-DONG, TAESAN 2-CHA APT.),	205-1101		
City:	SUWON	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO			
State/Country:	KOREA	, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	441-729)			
Property Type					
Patent Number:	7	7322429			
Patent Number:		7322429			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	703)518-5499	unsuccesst	ul. it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA (be sent to if provided;	(703)518-5499 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA (be sent to if provided;	703)518-5499 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-535-7340			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 7	(703)518-5499 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-535-7340 /shgroup@ipfirm.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to if provided; 7 9	(703)518-5499 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-535-7340 /shgroup@ipfirm.com YOON S. HAM			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 7 2:	(703)518-5499 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-535-7340 /shgroup@ipfirm.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 7 2: 2: 2 2 3	703)518-5499 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 703-535-7340 /shgroup@ipfirm.com YOON S. HAM 2318 MILL ROAD			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 7 9: 2 9: 2 9:	(703)518-5499 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 703-535-7340 /shgroup@ipfirm.com YOON S. HAM 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to if provided; ? ? ? ? ? ?	(703)518-5499 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 703-535-7340 /shgroup@ipfirm.com YOON S. HAM 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to if provided; ? ? ? ? ? ?	(703)518-5499 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-535-7340 yshgroup@ipfirm.com YOON S. HAM 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 123009-05167082			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA (be sent to if provided; ? ? ? ? ? ?	(703)518-5499 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-535-7340 yshgroup@ipfirm.com YOON S. HAM 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 123009-05167082 YOON S. HAM			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (be sent to if provided; ? ? ? ? ? ?	703)518-5499 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-535-7340 /shgroup@ipfirm.com YOON S. HAM 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 123009-05167082 YOON S. HAM /Yoon S. HAM			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	703)518-5499 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-535-7340 /shgroup@ipfirm.com YOON S. HAM 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 123009-05167082 YOON S. HAM /Yoon S. HAM			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Jong Oh KIM, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 761-10 Wongok-dong, Danwon-ku, Anasan city, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter Assignor) owns U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,322,429; and

WHEREAS, <u>Seok Jae LEE</u>, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at <u>(Gosaek-dong, Taesan 2-cha Apt.)</u>, 205-1101, 9, Macsonggosack-ro 691bcon-gil, Gwonseon-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 441-729 R epublic of Korea, (hereinafter Assignce), is desirous of acquiring the complete title and interest in said Lett ers Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents do sell, assign and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States to said invention as described in Letter Patent 7,322,429, and all re-issues, or extensions of said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce for its own use, or for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the same consideration said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument it is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent above mentioned, and its interest is unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein; and for the same consideration Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, when ever counsel for said Assignee, or counsel for their legal successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said Letters Patent or any re-issue or extension of said Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, make all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary as required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent, without charge to said Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns.

Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

PATENT REEL: 036227 FRAME: 0223

Assignor hereby grants Lowe Hauptman & Ham, LLP, 2318 Mill Rd, Suite 1400, Alexandria, VA 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Assignor:

Date: July3,2015

Ho 8

Jong Oh KIM

Witnesses:

(1) Date:	, 2015
-----------	--------

Typed Name:

(2) Date: _____, 2015

Typed Name:

Atty. Ref.: 123009-05167082

RECORDED: 07/31/2015